

□ □ □ **RIVER CITY** □ □ □
C O N S T R U C T I O N

03/31/2020

Franklin County Board
901 Public Square
Benton, IL 62812

Attention: Mr. Alan Price

Regarding: Campbell Building Renovation and Addition
Benton, IL
Change Order Request #031

Dear Alan Price:

The following change order request is for changes in the contract scope of work per the items listed below:

- Per Owner Request Remove Exit Vestibule Door 114A as Located on Drawings and move to outside wall and patch existing location.

The following clarifications/qualifications are included in our proposal:

- All work to be completed during normal working hours.

The cost to complete this work is..... \$ 742.00

- The change order breakdown is attached for your review.
- We request formal authorization be issued As Soon as Possible in order to proceed with this work.
- Proposal is valid for 5 Days.
- Contract time extension request: 2 Days

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,
RIVER CITY CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.

Doug Masters
Project Manager



cc: File

Builders... Concept to Completion.

RCC.PM.0140



CONSTRUCTION
 1509 N. MAIN STREET * BENTON, IL 62812
 PH (618) 435-2612 * FAX (309) 435-2457

Project Name	Campbell Building Renovation & Addition
Owner	Franklin County, IL
A/E	KAC
Description	Remove Doorway and Patch South Cooridor
COR#	31
Date	March 31, 2020

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL SUMMARY REPORT

Summary of River City Construction Costs

Labor		\$0.00	
Material		\$0.00	
Other		\$0.00	
Net Total		\$0.00	
Overhead and Profit	<u>15.00%</u>		\$0.00
Total River City Construction Costs			\$0.00

Summary of Subcontractor Costs

A&K-Remove Doorway and Patch Opening South Cooridor		\$637.00	
xxx		\$0.00	
xxx		\$0.00	
xxx		\$0.00	
xxx		\$0.00	
xxx		\$0.00	
xxx		\$0.00	
xxx		\$0.00	
xxx		\$0.00	
xxx		\$0.00	
Net Total		\$637.00	
Overhead and Profit	<u>15.00%</u>		\$95.55
Total Subcontractor Costs			\$732.55

Summary of Proposal

Subtotal for Described Work			\$732.55
Insurance	0.25%	\$1.83	
Bonds	1.00%	\$7.33	
TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT			\$741.71